

BRAEMAR HOUSE SCHOOL

Schedule of Fees

2025 - 2026 Academic Year

Full Day Tuition

\$15,864

(includes all activities, materials and resources)

Multiple Child Families

2nd child

(15% discount)

\$13,484

3rd child

(25% discount)

\$11,898

(Part-time placements will be pro-rated).

Tuition Payment Policy

With each returned Enrollment Contract, tuition is due under option (a) or (b) or (c) or (d) as described below:

Option (a) Tuition Due by May 15th

Option (b) Tuition made in 2 payments:

Initial payment due by May 15^{th} plus an administration fee with the 2^{nd} payment due August 15^{th}

Please note that Option (c) and (d) are only available if your account has been in good standing within the last 12 months or upon the approval of the Board of Directors.

Option (c) Tuition made in 5 payments.

Initial payment due by May 15th plus an administration fee with 4 additional payments due June 15th, September 15th, October 15th, and November 15th.

Option (d) Tuition made in 10 payments.

Initial payment is due May 30st plus an administration fee with 9 additional payments due on the 30th of the months of June, July, August, September, October, November, December, January and February 28th.

Post dated cheques must be enclosed when Enrolment Contracts are returned. Child Care Tax Receipts will be issued for 21% of Tuition paid for students in Grades 1 to 8 in January for the preceding twelve months and Receipts for students in all Pre-Grade 1 programs will be issued for 100% of Tuition paid.

See Sample Contract on Back

SAMPLE ENROLMENT 2024 - 2025

We are pleased to offer your child a position for the next school year. *Please complete and return this form to the school by May 15, 2025*. The details printed below show the information that we have in our files; please make corrections as needed beside the printed information:

Name of Student			Entering: Grade 0		Tuition: \$15,864.00	
Daranta Nama	e, Address, Telep	hana			\$15,864.00	
	•	iioiie				
COMPLETE A o						
we wit fees fo include We ag	hdraw our child after the entire school es Non-Payment Pr	ter June 30, 2025, v year. Tuition policy ocess. policies of Braema	we remain fully res y is outlined in the	sponsible for the Parent and Stud	/e understand that if payment of tuition ent Handbook, and	
Signed:		_ Signed:		Date:		
Moth	er or Guardian	Father	or Guardian			
B. We	will NOT be accepting	ng the position offer	ed for the year 202	25-2026.		
Signed:		Signed:		Date:		
Moth	ner or Guardian					
	Contracts not re	turned by August	1, 2025 will be ass	sumed to be decl	ined.	
PAYMENT OF T	UITION FEES					
TUITION FEE of	\$ 15,864.00 payab	le under one of foll	owing 4 plans: (ple	ease check one)		
Plan A\$15	5,864.00 is due Ma	y 15, 2025.		(Postdate	ed cheque enclosed)	
	•	ministration fee of due August 15, 202		• •	lows: \$7,967.00 due d cheques enclosed)	
		e available if your a he Board of Directo		n good standing v	vithin the last 12	
		nistration fee of \$1 09.00 each for Aug		r 15, October 15	: \$3,213.00 is due on and November 15, deficiency characteristics.	
30, 2023; with	9 payments of \$1,6		lune 30, July 30, A	ugust 30, Septem	vs: \$1,632.00 due on M ber 30, October 30,	